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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 8524.39.8000  

Mr. C. Gregory Rogers

BeenThere SawThat

905 Whittier Road

Grosse Pointe, MI 48230

RE:
The tariff classification of a CD-ROM from Hong Kong.

Dear Mr. Rogers:


In your letter dated March 19, 2001 you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The item in question is a CD-ROM, which is packaged in a postcard like holder.  The CD-ROM is designed to be played on a laser reading system.  This particular CD-ROM contains prerecorded photographic images and text of various geographic locations.  The CD-ROM card is intended as a souvenir to commemorate a trip.  Along with its card like holder it can be mailed to a friend by the vacationer.


The applicable subheading for the CD-ROM card will be 8524.39.8000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for Records, tapes and other recorded media for sound or other similarly recorded phenomena, including matrices and masters for the production of records, but excluding products of chapter 37: Discs for laser reading systems: Other: Other.  The rate of duty will be 2.7 percent ad valorem.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Michael Contino at 212-637-7039.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division




